MRP RECOF 10-18-2002



102252858

TO THE HONORABLE COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Washington, D.C. 20231

Please record the attached original documents or copies thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies): RAYMOND C. TAYLOR

2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	THE FRYMASTER CORPORATION

			HREVEPORT, LOUSIA		000		
	3.	XXXXX	f conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other: Date: September 18	, 2002		Merger Change of Na	me
	4. the ap	If this doo oplication is		ation date(s): egether with a r	new applica	ation, the execu	ition date of
•	5. should	10			ndence co	per 19, 2002	ocument
0/17/2002 i FC:8021	GTON11	00000102 1024	Ohlandt, Gre	aul D. Greeley, eley, Ruggiero idmark Square onnecticut 0690	& Perle, L	•	
	6.	Total No.	of applications and pa	tents involved:	<u>1</u> .		
	7.	Total Fee XXXXX	(37 C.F.R. 3.41(h)) \$4 Enclosed Authorized to be char	J			
	that m	ıay be requ	ner is hereby authorize uired with this commun duplicate copy of this f	ication or cred	it any over	al fees under 37 payment, to De	C.F.R. 3.41 posit Account
	To the attach	e best of m	y knowledge and belie a true copy of the orig	inal document	,	on is true and co	orrect and any
	Name	D. Greeley of Person number of		sheet, attachm	olynature	document: 2	10/7/02 Date

PATENT REEL: 013383 FRAME: 0068 315.7365USU

SOLE ASSIGNMENT

The ASSIGNOR.

RAYMOND G. TAYLOR 1610 ONTARIO SHREVEPORT, LOUISIANA 71106

has invented certain new and useful improvements in

FRYING APPARATUS WITH CLOSED LOOP COMBUSTION CONTROL AND METHOD

an invention which is fully described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States executed by him or her this day; and

The ASSIGNEE, THE FRYMASTER CORPORATION, a Louisiana Corporation having its principal office at 8700 Line Avenue, P.O. Box 51000, Shreveport, Louisiana 71135-1000, wishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and under Letters Patent which may be obtained for this invention.

For valuable and legally sufficient considerations, receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the above-identified invention and application and for the full term of any Letters Patent of the United States that may issue for the invention.

The Assignor also sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and application for Letters Patent and Letters Patent therefor in all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights under the International Convention. The Assignor further authorizes Assignee to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries in the name of Assignee, and to claim the priority of the filing date of the United States Application under the provisions of the International Convention.

The Assignor further agrees, for himself or herself and his or her legal representatives, he or her will assist Assignee in the prosecution before the United States Patent Office and the Federal Courts of this application, and other applications for Letters Patent including renewals, continuations, divisions, reissues and substitutions, that the Assignee elects to make covering the invention. The Assignor vests in Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other applications and Letters Patent. The Assignor will execute and deliver to Assignee any documents which may be requested by Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment.

The Commissioner of Patents of the United States is authorized and requested to issue Letters Patent of the United States to Assignee. The Assignor also authorizes and requests the equivalent authorities in foreign countries to issue the patents of foreign countries to Assignee.

RAYMOND G. TAYLOR					
Inventor's Hame	以	Taylo	_		
Signature 9/18/02		7	. 2002		
Date					
STATE OF LOUISIANA PARISH COUNTY OF CADO)))	SS:			

Subscribed and swom to before me on September 18, 2002

Notary Public RACHEL Y. TURNER, NOTARY PUBLIC CADDO PARISH, LOUISIANA MY COMMISSION IS FOR LIFE

RECORDED: 10/15/2002

PATENT REEL: 013383 FRAME: 0069